



Date:

Aug-27

2024

Contact Information

For questions or additional assistance, contact:

Provider Relations 956-632-8308

To enter authorization requests and upload clinical via the Provider Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/providers

To verify authorization requirements via the Authorization Requirement Portal, visit driscollhealthplan.com/priorauthcheck

To submit authorization requests or clinical to the UM Dept. via fax, send to 1-866-741-5650

Attention: Authorization Requirement Updates

Effective 10/01/2024, DHP <u>will not</u> require prior authorization for the following procedure codes within the benefit limit:

Pharmacy Services

 90653, influenza vaccine, for members 65 years of age and older

Orthopedic Services

- 29540, application of strapping to the ankle or foot for strains, sprains, fractures, ligament injuries, or post operative care, for members of any age
- 29450, applying a cast to the lower extremity for gradual repositioning of the foot for treatment of clubfoot deformity, for members 3 years of age and younger with diagnosis M21.541, M21.542, M21.549, Q66.00, Q66.01, Q66.02, Q66.10, Q66.11, Q66.12, Q66.211, Q66.212, Q66.219, Q66.221, Q66.222, Q66.229, Q66.30, Q66.31, Q66.32, Q66.40, Q66.41, Q66.42, Q66.51, Q66.52, Q66.6, Q66.70, Q66.71, Q66.72, Q66.81, Q66.82, Q66.89, Q66.90, Q66.91, Q66.92

Effective 10/01/2024, DHP <u>will</u> require prior authorization for the following procedure codes:

General Surgery Services

• 45399, unlisted procedures on the colon and rectum

* To access the DHP provider portal , visit <u>driscollhealthplan.com</u>